y 4 Page 1 of 3

pwc

TaxFlash

20254F8A / SB135

-y FEEELSIVEESEEICHT

FEEEBLUVEAREEIC

53 S ER AT 4 A IEERR (VAT) Mot T4
7 =HER

B, 2025F7A hio12 A ETIZE I EFESNDRE WA DOLT, A INfIIETR: AT
[VAT]) Z100% BN EIET 10T T FH L ELIZ, CDIEEIL. PMK-60!
DFEITICKYBASKT=-LDTT, KB IZBFD10to T4 1d, #EE. BT AR
KBVATD50%DFH TLT=, PMK-60D AL, LLATDPMK-132 EFEEIL TLNVET
(PMK-13I2B8 9 %7##l (£, TaxFlash No.o5/2025 #ZSHRFZELY),

TERTDIRELRIERIC . Al E (FERFRARLERE (BRSTE & D—BB) 20f8 )LE 7 £ TDVAT
[COAHBRAINET, Ff-. RIMMEER A>T T ORRELDIFEEES LY
EAEFEICEBTRIEHIFERINTOEE A, EEMIZIK. UTOESYTT,
a) ERFEMMED LRIZ50BILETTHRIE. LU
b) HEDFEEESIVEESEFETHIL
s NEZBX-EREEENMREIEZTIVI—2a0 P RT LAMSIEEHR T
I—RZWMBLTNARIE, COI—FKIE, 5IEERE (Berita Acara Serah
Terima) BEUVATAURA RIZERHT 2LENHS L,
o TAROYNR—MSHOHTEIEESN N DOEIEATRETRETH LI L,
BEITEEEINZIEMNBNIE,

AA U TATEANTDEIDDHEYHE R L TOAFI B TEET, BEIZFHE
DFIEER Ao T4 ERALI=EATH>TH, PMK-60D T TIXHI D xZ ¥
HIZDWTERA T4 EM AT HEDRRETT,

1. BBKERAI20255 5605 (PMK-60) 202548 825 B /A - H3h
2. BMBKERRI2025% 5135 (PMK-13)2025 52 A48 2% - %3


https://www.pwc.com/id/en/taxflash/assets/japanese/2025/taxflash-2025-05-jpn.pdf
https://www.pwc.com/id/en/taxflash/assets/japanese/2025/taxflash-2025-05-jpn.pdf

Page 2 of 3
Ay

pwec

Ffz. PMK-60Tl&. 2025F7A1A LRTICFBEEF IR EEEEEALLLOD,
ZOmMEIEF v LIZEE . A—DOFBEEFIEESEEIC DOV TIEIPMK-60
DIRECEDIKVATA o TATEZRTERVEEDHTVET, Frot/LSnf=I
BlICEVWTIo o T4 I EFALIIGE . BB B IEA & MANEEREBIRT 5L
NTEETH, FOBRAEI DV TIEERRETIEBARSNATOEE A,

»

\l\l'\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

LU EREEERE RN
AR

IR
&n-l\nul

5".”."!'
(R RN




WC

Your PwC Indonesia contacts

Abdullah Azis
abdullah.azis@pwc.com

Adi Poernomo

adi.poernomo-c@pwe.com

Adi Pratikto
adi pratikto@pwec.com

Adrian Hanif
adrian hanif @pwe.com

Alexander Lukito

alexander.lukito@pwc.com

Aman Santosa

aman.santosa-c@[gwccom

Andrias Hendrik
andrias.hendrik@pwec.com

Angeline
angeline.angeline@pwc.com
Anton Manik

anton.a.manik@pwc.com

Antonius Sanyojaya

antonius.sany gjaya@pwc.com

Avinash Rao
a.rao@pwe.com

Ay Tjhing Phan
ay tjhing.phan@pwc.com

Brian Arnold

brian.arnold@pwe.com

Dexter Pagayonan
X1er. nan 'WC.COIM

Enna Budiman

enna.budiman@pwe.com

Esa Perdana

Qsa,pﬂl‘(la! 14 @pwg;g;gzm

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@pwec.com

www.pwc.com/id

m PwC Indonesia

@PwC_Indonesia

Gerardus Mahendra
gerardus. mahendra @pwe.com

Hasan Chandra

hasan.chandra@pwc.com

Hendra Lie

hendra.lie @pwc.com

Hisni Jesica

hisni.j.jesica@pwe.com

Hyang Augustiana
hyang.augustiana@pwc.com

Irene Satyanagara

ire ne.satyane_l,gara@ pwc.com

Kianwei Chong

kianwei .chong@pwec.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman .budiman@pwec.com

Made Natawidnyana
made.natawid nyana@pwe.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@pwec.com

Marlina Kamal

marlina.kamal@pwc.com

Nicholas Sugito
nicholas.sugito@pwec.com

Nikolas Handradjid
nikolas.handradjid@pwc.com

Novie Mulyono

novie.mulyono@pwe.com

Oki Octabiyanto
oki .octabivanto@pwe.com

Omar Abdulkadir
omar.abdulkadir@pwe.com

Otto Sumaryoto
otto.sumaryoto@pwec.com

Page 3 of 3

Peter Hohtoulas

peter.hohtoulas@pwec.com

Raemon Utama

raemon.utama WC.COm
Raka Putra
Iakaputra@pwe.com
Riyadi
riyadi.rivadi-c@pwec.com
Runi Tusita

runi.tusita@pwe.com

Ryuji Sugawara

ryuji.sugawara@pwe.com

Sukma Alam

sukma.alam-c@pwec.com

Surendro Supriyadi
surendro.suprivadi-c@pwec.com

Susetiyo Putranto

susetivo.putranto@pwe.com

Sutrisno Ali

sutrisno.ali-c@pwe.com

Suyanti Halim

suyanti halim@pwec.com

Tjen She Siung
tjen.she.siung @pwe.com

Turino Suyatman

turino.suyatman@pwec.com

William Christopher
william.christopher@pwe.com

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@pwe.com

Yuliana Kurniadjaja

yuliana kurniadjaja @pwec.com
Yunita Wahadaniah
nita.w: iah@pwc.com
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DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only and should not be used as
a substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2025 PWC Tax Indonesia. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesian member firm, and
may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see
www.pwe.com/structure for further details.
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